Filter
Cutoff/ Output Number Supply Stopband Passband GDT Dev. Input/Output
Part Number Applications Function Center Level Channels Voltage Rejection Ripple or Impedance
Freq. & Icc (dB) (dB) Phase Dev.
cdmaOne base
Low Pass for Phase Distortion
AFC820YL630KK1T station & WLL
transmitter 630kHz 0dB 2 +5V >35dB @ <0.6dB <10 mrad^2 High input imp./

8: Dual Chebyshev
9: Others or combinations
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Frequency (MHz)
G
ai
n
(d
B
)
G
D
T
 (
ns
ec
)
10
0
–10
–20
–30
–40
–50
–60
0 20 40 60 80 100
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
HIGH FREQUENCY DEVICES
HIGH FREQUENCY ACTIVE FILTERS
CG01-H 251
TYPICAL FILTER TYPES
LOW PASS FILTER HIGH PASS FILTER BAND PASS FILTER EQUALIZER BAND REJECT FILTER
SECOND ORDER
BAND PASS FILTER
BUTTERWORTH CHEBYSHEV BUTTERWORTH
CHEBYSHEV
DUAL
CHEBYSHEV
TYPICAL FILTER RESPONSES
TYPICAL OVERALL CHARACTERISTICS
10
0
–10
–20
–30
–40
–50
–60
–70
–80
0.1 10 1000
Frequency (MHz)
G